



2026:RJ-JP:17684

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No.
3274/2026

Deepak Chaukdiwal (Garg) S/o Shri Satyanarayan Garg

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hemant Kumar Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kinshuk Jain, SPP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

21/04/2026

An Application No. 01/2026 has been filed by petitioner for seeking interim bail for attending the marriage of his son. He has also placed marriage invitation card on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India is directed to get verification as regards the fact of marriage as averred in the application.

List the matter on 27.04.2026.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J